PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3673261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN L. STONEMAN	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANE B. STONEMAN	
Street Address:	525 E. CHEERY LYNN ROAD	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)277-4883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-263-9200

Email: vickie@patentdoc.com

Correspondent Name: LODESTAR PATENTS, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1226

Address Line 4: QUEEN CREEK, ARIZONA 85142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P95999-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKIE L. BOND
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie L Bond/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015 12 21 NOTARIZED ASSIGNMENT from SLO to Jane Stoneman [[P95999-3 Stoneman,

Martin]]#page1.tif

PATENT 503626629 REEL: 037368 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, JANE B. STONEMAN, Administrator of the Estate of inventor MARTIN L. STONEMAN (a citizen of the United States who is now deceased), having an address at 525 E. CHEERY LYNN ROAD, PHOENIX, AZ 85012 (hereinafter referred to as the "Administrator"), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to JANE B. STONEMAN, an individual, having a principle place of residence at 525 E. CHEERY LYNN ROAD, PHOENIX, AZ 85012 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of the Assignee, any and all of the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the Invention entitled, "INTELLIGENT SOCIABLE COMPUTER SYSTEMS" (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION"), as described and/or claimed in

United States Non-provisional Patent No. 6,651,044, issued 11/18/2003

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any improvements, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissues or re-examinations thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And I hereby authorize the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said Invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election,

Administrator hereby covenants and agrees that Administrator will execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said Invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Assignee, and that Administrator will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said Invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee and will otherwise cooperate with the reasonable requests regarding the same. Administrator hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said Invention and improvements thereto, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to the Assignee. Administrator further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Administrator and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said Invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Administrator hereby acknowledges receipt of consideration for this Assignment.

The within Assignment executed this 21st day of December, 2015.

JANE B. STONEMAN

SIGNATURE OF ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE

OF MARTIN L. STONEMAN, INVENTOR

STATE OF ARIZONA) 88:

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Personally appeared before me this day, the above-named Administrator, JANE B. STONEMAN, whose identity is known to me, or was prayed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document. Who acknowledged before me that she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the same is her free act and deed.

erito set my hand and affixed my seal, this 21st day of December, 2015. In testimony who

(Seal)

Notary PATENT

REEL: 037368 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 12/28/2015

Page 1 of L